

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9790/2017

Momin Abdul Zafar.

...Petitioner..

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others.

...Respondents...

Shri S.R. Kedar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri V.S. Badakh, AGP for respondent no.1.

CORAM: SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
N.W. SAMBRE, JJ.

DATE: 09.08.2017

ORDER :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the petitioner on the question of admission of the petition.
- 2] Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 23.8.2017.
- 3] Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent no.1.
- 4] Steps for service of notice on respondent nos.2 to 4 be taken before two weeks.
- 5] In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order dated 13.7.2017 (Exhibit F) shall remain stayed.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)