

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11929 OF 2017
IN WP/9790/2017 WITH WP/9790/2017

MIRZA SHAREQ BAIG QURSHEED BAIG AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MOMIN ABDUL ZAFAR AND OTHERS

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.R. Kedar
AGP for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. K.N. Lokhande

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.02.2022

P.C. :

1. None present for the applicants.
2. Mr. Kedar, learned Advocate appearing for respondent No. 1 - original petitioner, makes a grievance that, a copy of the Civil Application has not been served upon him till today.
3. In view thereof, learned Advocate for applicants is directed to supply the complete compilation of the Civil Application No. 11929/2017 to learned Advocate Mr. Kedar, within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, the present Civil Application shall be dismissed without further reference to this Court.

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]