



\* 1 \*

41wp9790o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9790 OF 2017

MOMIN ABDUL ZAFAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Shri Kedar Shrimant R., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri Kishor N. Lokhande, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Shri L.H. Kawale h/f Shri Jadhavar Kiran B., Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 04 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the learned advocate for the  
petitioner, stand over to 18.03.2026.

2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till  
then.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)