



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9790 OF 2017

Momin Abdul Zafar

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Shrimant R. Kedar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. K. D. Jadhavar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned A.G.P, stand over to 08.04.2026.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.